Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Daems	05/15/2007
Brian Grigsby	05/15/2007
Jui-Chi Li	04/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1221 Marshall Way
City:	Layton
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84041

Name:	Sun Sight Glasses Co, Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 25, Lane 150, Sec. 2, Anhe Rd.	
City:	Tainan City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29247051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)355-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 355-7900

Email: rmarshall@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan L. Marshall

Address Line 1: 299 South Main Street, Suite 1300 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111-2241

PATENT

500296718 **REEL: 019435 FRAME: 0160**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50997-7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan L. Marshall
Total Attachments: 3 source=50997-7 Assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=50997-7 Assignment (signed)#page2.tif source=50997-7 Assignment (signed)#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019435 FRAME: 0161

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION NO.	29/247.051
	May 25, 2006
. INVENTORS	
ASSIGNEE	
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO	50997-7
TITLE	EYEWEAR

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventors:

Kurt Daems 2409 North 1425 East Layton, Utah 84040

Jui-Chi Li No. 25, Lane 150, Sec. 2, Anhe Rd. Tainan City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

Brian Grigsby 745 South 460 West Tremonton, Utah 84337

Assignees:

Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC 1221 Marshall Way Layton, Utah 84041 Sun Sight Glasses Co, Ltd. No. 25, Lane 150, Sec. 2, Anhe Rd. Tainan City, Taiwan (R.O.C.)

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS have conceived a certain new and useful invention disclosed in a United States design patent application titled "EYEWEAR."

Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and with respect to any Design Patent that may be granted with respect to the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries except for China and Taiwan.

Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC and Sun Sight Glasses Co, Ltd. desire to jointly acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and with respect to any Design Patent that may be granted with respect to the invention in China and Taiwan.

PATENT

REEL: 019435 FRAME: 0162

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified design application in the United States and in all foreign countries except for China and Taiwan executed concurrently with this assignment and to any reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Design Patent to Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC for the sole use of Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC, its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC and Sun Sight Glasses Co, Ltd. jointly, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified design application in China and Taiwan.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of Wolf Peak
Holdings, LLC such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest
transferred herein and will similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any
division, continuation or reissue of the patent application or resulting Design Patent; and will
generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the
invention assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC the whole right, title and interest in the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States except for China and Taiwan. INVENTORS further assign to Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC and Sun Sight Glasses Co, Ltd. jointly, the whole right, title and interest in the above-identified design application in China and Taiwan. Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the invention in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute

PATENT

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 019435 FRAME: 0163

International Applications relating to the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the invention under the European Patent Convention.

INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the invention in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Design Patent to Wolf Peak Holdings, LLC as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Design Patent.

Signed at Layton, Utah	on May 15, 2007
	- This was a second
(no legalization required)	Kurt Daems
	15 2007
Signed at Layton, Utah	on May 15, 2007, 3006.
	Brian Grigsby
(no legalization required)	
Signed at Tainan City, Taiw	vaon April 25, 2007 , 2006
	A Color
	Ini-Chi Li

.

REEL: 019435 FRAME: 0164

(no legalization required)

RECORDED: 06/15/2007